
2023 Race Calendar 

Event Date Time Notes

18:00

18:00
18:00

18:00

Twenty Hundred Club Races

(Bristol YC)

First
Warning

Skipper Meeting Tuesday, April 18, 2023 18:00 Commodore Room

Spring #1 Tuesday, May 16, 2023 18:15 RC Laser Warmup - Thursday 1800

Spring #2 Tuesday, May 23, 2023 18:15 RC Laser Warmup - Thursday 1800

Spring #3 Tuesday, May 30, 2023 18:15 RC Laser Warmup - Thursday 1800

Spring #4 Tuesday, June 06, 2023 18:15 RC Laser Warmup - Thursday 1800
Gaspee Regatta Sunday, June 11, 2023 13:00 Reception at club

Spring #5 Tuesday, June 13, 2023 18:15 RC Laser Warmup - Thursday 1800
Summer #1 Tuesday, June 20, 2023 18:15 RC Laser Race - Thursday 1800

Ladies Cup Regatta Saturday, June 24, 2023 13:00 Reception TBD

Summer #2 Tuesday, June 27, 2023 18:15 RC Laser Race - Thursday 1800

Tuesday, July 04, 2023 18:15

Summer #3 Tuesday, July 11, 2023 18:15 RC Laser Race - Thursday 1800

Summer #4 Tuesday, July 18, 2023 18:15 RC Laser Race - Thursday 1800
Summer #5 Tuesday, July 25, 2023 18:15 RC Laser Race - Thursday 1800

Moonlight Regatta Saturday, July 29, 2023 19:00 Moonrise 17:35, Sunset 20:09, 89.7%

Summer #6 Tuesday, August 01, 2023 18:15 RC Laser Race - Thursday 1800

Summer #7 Tuesday, August 08, 2023 18:15 RC Laser Race - Thursday 1800
Summer #8 Tuesday, August 15, 2023 18:15 RC Laser Race - Thursday 1800

Cappelli Race Saturday, August 19, 2023 10:55  Reception & Dinner, Commodore Rm

Summer #9 Tuesday, August 22, 2023 18:15 RC Laser Race - Thursday 1800

Fall #1 Tuesday, August 29, 2023 RC Laser Race - Thursday 1800

Fall #2 Tuesday, September 05, 2023 RC Laser Race - Thursday 1800
Fall #3 Tuesday, September 12, 2023 RC Laser Race - Thursday 1800

McKee Cup Saturday, September 16, 2023 11:00

Fall #4 Tuesday, September 19, 2023 RC Laser Race - Thursday 1800
RIYC Race Banquet Saturday, November 04, 2023 17:30 Commodore Room

Twenty Hundred - 3 Bridge Fiasco Saturday, May 13, 2023

Spring Race Aquidneck Island Saturday, June 17, 2023

Sid Clark offshore Saturday-Sunday July 8-9, 2023

Cuttyhunk Race Saturday, July 22, 2023

EGYC Annual Regatta Pursuit Race Saturday, July 08, 2023

Block Island Race & Return Saturday, August 5 to Monday 7th, 2023

Prince Henry Race Saturday, August 26, 2023

Fall Race Prudence Island Saturday, September 23, 2023

No July 4 Race

Cancelled due to Hurricane Lee

https://twentyhundredclub.org

NBYA race events for 2023
https://nbya.org/2023-racing-season


